
SPRING 2013 DEADLINES 
(FOR TERM DATES JANUARY 14, 2013 THROUGH MAY 11, 2013) 

 
THIS CALENDAR IS FOR SOMERSET COMMUNITY COLLEGE 16-WEEK SESSION. 

DATES FOR ON-LINE CLASSES AT OTHER COLLEGES MAY BE DIFFERENT. 
 

DATE  DAY  EVENT/DEADLINE 
Jan 14 Mon  Class work begins 

Jan 18 Fri  -Last day to drop and receive 100% refund (In Student Records) 
    -Last day to drop a course without a grade (In Student Records) 
     
Jan 21 Mon  Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday (College Closed-No Classes) 
 
Feb 12 Tue  Last day to withdraw and receive 50% refund 
 
Feb 18 Mon  Presidents’ Day (College Closed-No Classes) 
 
Mar 11 Mon  -Midterm 

-Last day for students to officially withdraw at their own discretion 
and receive a grade of W 
-Last day to change from credit to audit for a course  
(audit courses do not count as financial aid hours) 

 
Mar 11-16 Mon-Sat SPRING BREAK (Academic Holiday) 
 
Mar 29 Fri  Good Friday Observance (Classes End & College Closes at Noon) 
 
Apr 1  Mon  Last day to apply for Summer 2013 Credential 
    (Diploma, Certificate or Degree) 
 
May 3-4 Fri-Sat  Friday-Last day to officially withdraw at the discretion of  
    the instructor and receive a grade of W  
    Saturday-Last day to officially withdraw for SAT.CLASSES ONLY 
 
May 4  Sat  End of Class Work 
 
May 6-11 Mon-Sat Final Exams and end of Spring Semester 2013 
 
May 10 Fri  COMMENCEMENT 
             Session 1 


